

LAC-507A/15

28.04.2016

Present: Counsel for parties.

Sh. Rohit Bansal, counsel for Rural Development Department.

Time sought on behalf of counsel for Rural Development Department to file written statement in the matter. Heard.

Same be filed. Be put up on 05.07.2016.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/28.04.2016