

LAC – 1256/16

01.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Niraj Bansal, proxy counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

None appeared on behalf of petitioner despite repeated calls since morning. In the interest of justice, court notice be issued to the petitioner as well as counsel for 15.03.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.11.2021