

LAC 1256/16  
DAYA RAM (598-99)  
Vs.  
UOI (GHOGA)

23.08.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Sadhna Rawat, Ld. counsel for R1/UOI.

None for other respondents.

Sh. Karan Singh, NT on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

The court notice issued to the petitioner received back unserved, however, in the interest of justice, court notice be issued to the counsel for the petitioner, for 14.02.2023.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/23.08.2022