

24.07.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/RDD.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari, from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged. Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.12.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 24.07.2023