

LAC 1256/16  
Daya Ram (598-99) Vs. UOI (Ghoga)

02.12.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/RDD alongwith Sh. Ajender

Singh Rana, ASO.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of repeated calls/passovers none has  
appeared for the petitioner.

Issue court notice to petitioner returnable on  
26.05.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 02.12.2024