

LAC 1256/16

Daya Ram (598-99 Vs. UOI (GHOGA))

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner  
alongwith one of LR of Late Daya Ram.

Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file application  
u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC and SMC certificate. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for the same on **27.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 28.10.2025