

1 LAC 1256/16DAYA RAM (598-99)
Vs UOI (GHOGA)

12.05.2026.

Present: None for the LR's of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/ UOI.
Counsel for R-2/ DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Despite repeated opportunities, the LR's of the petitioner have not filed the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC. The proceedings are accordingly abated.

File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/12.05.2026(T)